| a ² ■ | | | | | | | |
|---|------------------------|--|---------------------------|----------------|--|--|-----------------|
| :2/20/9 :PE-1-E Addinat MIQMI CHY 670- | <u>R Gr</u> .Dadila | 760 Pilar Pilar TUber and Blug Blug Blug Blug Blug Blug Blug | | | E | | |
| Elorez. | DRPORATION(| | Trac | | ن ب * | 2/23/960) *****2.00 | 722226 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | PIRE Toll Free: |
| / Profit) NonProfit | (|) Amendment | | | () Merger | | H |
|) Foreign | |) Dissolution | | | | | * |
|) Limited Partnership) Reinstatement | (| } Annual Report } Reservation | | |) Other) Change of Re | UIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII | -800-432-3028 |
| Certified Copy | (|) Photo Copies | | (|) Certificate Un | -n N | |
|) Call When Ready A Walk in | () Will Walt |) Call If Problem | DFRick U | р(| the second s | APO Stra | |
| | | | | | | 101 | |
| illability summent | | ards | الأروا ومن الج محاركا الم | ന്. നിന്നത് | 17 | | |
| miner | | | | U U | | | |
| | ——— | | | | | | · |
| ewisdgment | | | F. Che | SSER | FEB 2 5 199 | 6 | |
| Verifier | | | | JOEN | 160 2 4 177 | - | |
| CR2E031 (R8-85) | | | | | | | |

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

EB 23 MI 8: 20

FILED

١

of

FLOREZ & BORTOLIN, INC.

The undersigned, being the incorporator hereinafter named, hereby executes these Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of forming a corporation for profit pursuant to the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

<u>Name</u>

The name of the corporation shall be:

FLOREZ & BORTOLIN, INC.

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be:

2025 N.E. 164th Street #409 North Miami Beach, Fiorida 33160

ARTICLE II

Duration

This corporation shall exist in perpetuity.

ARTICLE III

<u>Purpose</u>

The purpose of the corporation shall include the transaction of any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE IV

Stock

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have

outstanding at any one time is One Hundred (100) shares of common stock, having a parvalue of One (\$1.00) Dollar per share which shall be designated as common shares.

۰.

1

<u>ARTICLE V</u>

Right of Shares of Capital Stock

The entire voting power for the election of directors and for all other purposes shall be vested exclusively in the holders of the outstanding common shares, each share having one (1) vote. Nothing in these Articles shall be construed to allow for cumulative voting of said shares.

ARTICLE VI

Initial Registered Office and Agent

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 2025 N.E. 164th Street #409, North Miami Beach, Florida 33160, and the name of the initial Registered Agent of the corporation at that address is Edgar Bortolin.

ARTICLE VII

١

Indemnification

The corporation shall indemnify all directors, officers, employees or agents who are parties to any proceeding (other than an action by, or in the right of, the corporation) by reason of the fact that they are or were a director, officer, employee or agent of the corporation to the full extent permitted by Florida Statute \$607.0850.

ARTICLE VIII

Initial Board of Directors

This corporation shall have two (2) directors, initially. The number of directors may either be increased or decreased, from time to time, by the By-laws, adopted by the corporation. The names and street addresses of the initial members of the Board of Directors are: Oscar Florez 17970 N.E. 31st Street #4309 Aventura, Florida 33160

Edgar Bortolin 2025 N.E. 164th Street #409 North Miami Beach, Florida 33160

ARTICLE IX

Amendments

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendments hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

ARTICLE X

<u>By-laws</u>

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal the By-Laws shall be vested in the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE XI

Officers

The names and addressees of the initial officers of the corporation who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation or until their successors are elected or appointed are:

President:

Oscar Florez 17970 N.E. 31st Street #4309 Aventura, Florida 33160

Vice-President/Secretary: Edgar Bortolin 2025 N.E. 164th Street #409 North Miami Beach, Florida 33160

Page 3 of 5

ARTICLE XII

Ş

· is:

Incorporator

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation

Edgar Bortolin 2025 N.E. 164th Street #409 North Miami Beach, Florida 33160

ARTICLE XIII

Special Provision

The stock of this corporation is intended to qualify under the requirements of Section 1244 of the Internal Revenue Code and the regulations issued thereunder. Such actions as are necessary will be taken by the appropriate officers to accomplish this compliance.

ARTICLE XIV

Effective Date

The existence of the corporation shall begin on the date of execution of these Articles of Incorporation.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal on this \square day of February, 1996.

Edgar Bortolin

١

Page 4 of 5

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION **REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE**

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the state of Florida, submits the following , statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

The name of the corporation is FLOREZ & BORTOLIN, INC. 1.

The name and address of the registered agent and office is: 2.

> 2025 N.E. 164th Street #409 North Miami Beach, Florida 33160 FLOREZ & BORTOLU Edgar Bortolin, Vice President Dated: 툿 က္ ACKNOWLEDGMENT 20

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

Edgar Bortolin, Registered Agent

Dated:

BORTOLIN.INC 02/06/96

Page 5 of 5

2025 NB 164th Street, Ste. 409 North Mini Ber 20nd 67 PL 3316

April 7, 1997

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Tallahassee, Fl 32314

To whom it may concern:

Enclosed are the amendments to the Articles of Incorporation for Florez & Bortolin, Inc.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please call me at your convenience.

Sincerely

Edgar O, Bortolin President

| 2000021440829 -04/15/9701099001 ******35.00 *****35.00 |
|--|
| |

1.1

-----1]

ייי ריי ריי

Pare 20000167777

(305) 944-5786 Phone/Fax Bortolin@ix.netcom.com and the second second

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

FLOREZ & BORTOLIN, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted:

ARTICLE I: The name of the Corporation shall be changed from FLOREZ & BORTOLIN, INC. to new name: INTERNATIONAL TRADING & INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY, INC.

ARTICLE XI:

Delete President:

Oscar Florez 17070 NE 31st Street, #4309 Aventura, FL 33160

New President:

Edgar O. Bortolin 2025 NE 164th Street, Stc. 409 North Miami Beach, FL 33160

New Vice-President/Secretary/Treasurer:

Sonia M. Bortolin 2025 NE 164th Street, Stc. 409 North Miami Beach, Fl 33160



6

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued share, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

N/A

| THIRD: | The date of each amendment's adoption: 03 ~ 31 - 9구 |
|------------|---|
| | Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE) |
| <u>کار</u> | The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval. |
| | The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s): |
| | "The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by" |
| eto 🛒 | The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action was not required. |
| | The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required. |
| | uned this 31^{E} day of <u>NAPOH</u> , 19 97 |
| Signature | (By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by |
| | |
| | OR (By a director if adopted by the directors) |
| | OR |
| | (By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators) |
| | EDGAR O. BORTOLIN |

•

• •

Typed or printed name

VICE-PRESIDENT

| Ui. | 46000016777 |
|--|--|
| 2025 | NE 164 th Street, Suito 409 |
| City/St | ate/Zip Phone # Office Use Only |
| CORPORATIO | Office Use Only ON NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if knows): -05/04/970104300(******35.00 *****35.00 |
| | -06/04/970104300 ******35.00 |
| 1(C | Corporation Name) (Document #) |
| 2 | orporation Name) (Document #) |
| | orporation Name) (Document #) |
| 3(C | orporation Name) (Document #) |
| | • |
| 4 | |
| | orporation Name) (Document #) |
| (C | |
| Walk in | Pick up time Certified Copy |
| (C) Walk in Mail out | Pick up time Certified Copy Will wait Photocopy |
| Walk in | Pick up time Certified Copy Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status |
| (C) Walk in Mail out | Pick up time Certified Copy Will wait Photocopy |
| (C Walk in Mail out | Pick up time Certified Copy Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS |
| (C Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS | Pick up time Certified Copy Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status AMENDMENTS Amendment |
| (C) Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit | Pick up time Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director |
| (C) Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability | Pick up time Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal |
| (C) Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other | Pick up time Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal |
| (C) Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication | Pick up time Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal |
| (C Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report | Pick up time Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal |
| (C) Walk in Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS | Pick up time Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal |
| (C) Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report | Pick up time Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal |
| (C) Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name | Pick up time Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal |
| (C) Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name | Pick up time Will wait Photocopy Certified Copy Certificate of Status Amendment Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger RECISTRATION/ Foreign Limited Partnership Officer/Director Provide the second |

Florida Department of State, Sandra B. Mortham, Secretary of State **OFFICER / DIRECTOR RESIGNATION** 97 JUN -4 AH B: 14 97 JUN -4 AH B: 14 1. SONIA BURTININ, hereby resign as VICE PRESIDENT /STEPLETARY/TATASIER OF JATERNATIONAL TRADING \$ INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY, INC. (Name of Corporation) a corporation organized under the laws of the State of FLORIDA

That the corporation has been notified in writing of the resignation.

Sania Bartali (Signature of resigning officer/director)

FILING FEE IS \$35.00

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314

CR2E044(8/95)